





0 Overall 50% of pupils would like to lose weight. Nearly two
thirds of Year 10 girls said they would like to lose weight.

Year 8 Boys Year 8 Girls ~ Year 10 Boys  Year 10 Girls

U 15% of Year 10 girls had nothing more to eat or drink for
breakfast this morning. 12% of the Year 10 girls also reported
having no lunch yesterday. It is not possible to say if these are
the same girls.

0 149% of pupils said they
never consider their
health when
choosing what to
eat.

0 Only 6% said they
always considered their
health.
1 51% of pupils have dairy products on most days; 36% have
vegetables on most days, and 35% have fruit on most days.
0 However, 29% have crisps on most days and 37% sweets and
chocolates on most days.
0 13% of pupils said that they
had no portions of fruit
or vegetables the day
before.

L 15% said that they had 5
or more portions.

0 The top ten foods on the list given in the questionnaire with
the highest percentages saying they eat the foods ‘on most
days’ are:



DRUGS, ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO

Drugs
0 27% of Year 8 pupils and 59% of Year 10 pupils are fairly
sure that they know someone who takes drugs.

L Of Year 8 pupils 12% of boys and 8% of girls have been
offered cannabis and 13% of boys and 12% of girls at least
one of the other drugs listed in the questionnaire.

U By Year 10, 37% of boys and 36% of girls have been offered
cannabis and 34% of boys and 37% of girls at least one of the
other drugs listed in the questionnaire.

1 Overall 16% of pupils reported that they had taken an illegal
drug at some point in the past.
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Year 8 Boys Year 8 Girls  Year 10 Boys  Year 10 Girls
1) 8% report they had taken

some form of illegal

drug in the month

before the survey.

U 4% say they have
taken more than one
type of drug on the same
occasion and 10% say they
have taken an illegal drug and alcohol on the same occasion.
0 A high proportion of pupils say they know nothing about the
drugs listed in the questionnaire.

Year 8 Never heard of/ Believe safe if

Know little about used properly

Boys  Girls  Boys  Girls

Amphetamines 60%  76%  10% 4%
Cannabis leaf/resin 32%  53%  20% 9%
Ecstasy 49%  60% 7%  52%
Synthetic hallucinogens e.g. LSD 67%  75% 6% 3%
Solvents 47%  57%  15%  16%

Year 10 Never heard of/  Believe safe if
Know little about used properly

Boys  Girls  Boys  Girls

Amphetamines 49%  51%  10%  13%
Cannabis leaf/resin 28%  33%  36%  31%
Ecstasy 33%  33% 6% 7%
Synthetic hallucinogens e.g. LSD 47%  51% 6% 8%
Solvents 30%  30%  12%  14%

? Can anything be done to reduce drug use? Can drug
education be improved?

Alcohol

1 Overall, 37% of pupils had at least one alcoholic drink in
the last week.

Year 8 Boys Year 8 Girls ~ Year 10 Boys  Year 10 Girls

O The proportion of pupils drinking over 11 units of alcohol in
the seven days before the survey rose as pupils got older:

Units Boys Girls
Year 8 Year 10 Year 8 Year 10
1-3 10% 10% 13% 1%
4-10 6% 17% 7% 14%
11+ 2% 18% 2% 17%

1 The most popular drinks were (table shows the proportion of
pupils who drank them during the seven days before the
survey):

Year 8 Boys Girls
Pre-mixed spirits 9% Pre-mixed spirits 12%
Beer or lager 7% Wine 1%
Wine 6% Spirits 8%
Year 10 Boys Girls
Beer or lager 25% Pre-mixed spirits 20%
Cider 14% Wine 19%
Pre-mixed spirits 12% Spirits 16%

0 Of Year 8 pupils, 4% of boys and 8% of girls had bought
alcohol from an off-licence (that should sell only to over-
eighteen’s) during the seven days before the survey. The
figures for Year 10 are 14% of boys and 21% of girls.






EMOTIONAL HEALTH & WELL-BEING

01 68% of pupils reported that,
in general, they were
‘quite a lot’ or ‘very
much’ satisfied with
their life.
Ll A greater proportion of boys
reported this than girls:
Ul Year 8 boys, 72%, Year 8 girls 64%
U Year 10 boys 73% Year 10 girls 62%
L 11% reported that they were ‘not at all” or ‘not very much’
satisfied with their life.
Ll 4% of pupils reported that there were no adults they could
trust.
Ll 74% of pupils reported that they worried about at least one
problem ‘quite a lot’ or ‘a lot'.
0l The top four worries for pupils were:
Year 8 Boys Girls
Exams & tests 35% Their looks 46%
Family problems 35% Family problems 40%
Health problems 31% Exams & tests 39%
Money problems 26% Problems with friends ~ 37%
Year 10 Boys Girls
Exams & tests 42% Exams & tests 57%
Family problems 35% Their looks 52%
Career problems 34% Family problems 44%
Health problems 33% Problems with friends ~ 41%
1) 419% of Year 8 boys and 52% of Year 10 boys had a high

Qa

self-esteem score (greater than 15).



PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

0 Overall 48% of pupils consider themselves ‘fit’ or ‘very fit.
This varies across age ranges and gender.

Year 8 Boys Year 8 Girls ~ Year 10 Boys  Year 10 Girls

U Overall 84% of pupils said they enjoy physical activities
‘quite a lot’ or ‘a lot".

1 There is a clear gender difference here too, 91% of Year 10
boys reported enjoying physical activities ‘quite a lot’ or ‘a
lot’ compared with 72% of the girls.

U 32% of pupils exercised har
breathing rate at least five ti

0 Outside school hours socce
physical activity for the boy:
for the girls.

O The top five physical activit
proportion of pupils taking
during the twelve months p







